
 

 

 
 

1 

        Department for International Development 

        Abercrombie House 

        Eaglesham Road 

 FAO       EAST KILBRIDE 

 G4S Risk Management Limited    Glasgow 

 1705 Reef Tower, Cluster O,    G75 8EA 

 Jumeriah Lakes Towers, 

 Dubai        Telephone: East Kilbride 01355 84 4000 

 United Arab Emirates      Directline: 

     

       

        File Ref: PO 7533 

 

        06 January 2017 
 

        Contract Amendment No: 1 

 
CONTRACT FOR: Provision of fleet management services and transport capability to enable 

emergency and non-emergency response by District Health Management Teams in Sierra Leone 
 

CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 7533 

 

With reference to the contractual letter dated 1st September 2016 whereby your firm was engaged to undertake 

the services outlined in the Terms of Reference at Section 3, I confirm that the UK Government wishes to make 

the following amendments to the letter of 1st September 2016. 

 

DELETE Section 3 in toto and INSERT the Section 3 attached. 

 

DELETE Section 4 in toto and INSERT the Section 4 attached. 

 

DELETE Section 5 in toto and INSERT the Section 5 attached. 

 

2. This Contract amendment relates to the move to implementation of the programme after satisfactory 

submission of the following deliverables: 

- Inception report 

- Submission of adequate milestones and KPIs 

- Submission of a revised payment mechanism which will be linked to the defined milestones 

and KPIs 

-  

- Revised expenses, particularly on the housing arrangement 

- Revised Risk Matrix 

 

The following deliverables have been postponed to Break Point 2: 

- Submission of final milestones and KPIs 

- Submission of a revised payment mechanism which will be linked to the final milestones and 

KPIs 

 

This Contract amendment also relates to an increase of £175,734.52 in the financial limit of the Contract 

corresponding to additional activities added to the Terms of Reference, with no change in scope to the 

programme. 

 

3. Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter that you accept the amendment set 

out herein. 

 

4. Please note the provision in the contractual letter that the financial limit of the UK Government's liability to the 

Consultants under this engagement shall not exceed the sum specified unless the amount of any such excess 

has been agreed by the Department for International Development in writing before the Consultants take any 

action which might result in the financial limit being exceeded. 



 

 

 
 

2 

 

For and on behalf of the     Name:   

Secretary of State   

for International Development    Position: Procurement Manager 

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:  06 January 2017 
 

 

 

For and on behalf of     Name: 
G4S Risk Management Limited  

       Position: 

 

       Signature: 
 

       Date:  




